CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION
Caster
Trail
Tyre size, front

Tyre size, rear

POWER TRANSMISSION
Primary reduction
Gear ratio, 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Final reduction

26°

91 mm (3.6 in)

120/70R17 58V (DUNLOP)
120/70ZR17 {MICHELIN)
150/70R17 69V (DUNLOP)
150/70ZR17 (MICHELIN)

1.780
3.000
2.056
1.545
1.240
1.074
2.667

23



