CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION

Caster	26°
Trail	91 mm (3.6 in)
Tyre size, front	120/70R17 58V (DUNLOP)
	120/70ZR17 (MICHELIN)
Tyre size, rear	150/70R17 69V (DUNLOP)
	150/70ZR17 (MICHELIN)

POWER TRANSMISSION

Primary reduction	1.780
Gear ratio, 1st	3.000
2nd	2.056
3rd	1.545
4th	1.240
5th	1.074
Final reduction	2.667